Date Range: from 02/01/21 to 02/28/21

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

WECL-FM

Total WFCL-FM

Printed by: 1004erob

Transaction 2 Transaction
IIIIII!!!I!llllllllIIIIIIIIIIIHHiii%Iil%i%illllllllllllllIllIIIIIIl!!llllIIIIl

02/28/2021

Total 2/28/21

Wild Birds Unlimited
Music City Doulas LLC

Rogers, Shea & Spanos
Hermitage Lighting Gallery
Wildwood Resort

St. George's Episcopal Church
St. George's Episcopal Church
Vanderbilt-Talented Youth
Vanderbilt-Talented Youth
Vanderbilt-Clinical Trials
Druid Tree Service, Inc.
Puradigm

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham
Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Nashville Rescue Mission
Cumberland Trust & Investment
Currey Ingram Academy
Encompass Health Rehab
Encompass Health Rehab

OZ Arts Nashville

OZ Arts Nashville

Dominican Campus, The

The Estuary

WKU-Center for Gifted Studies
Jewish Federation

The Nashville Show-Antiques
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Corkdorks Wine,Spirits,Beer- D

Rogers Behavorial Health

Fourth Capital
New West Records

Tito Fifth Generation Inc
Market Enginuity
Market Enginuity
Market Enginuity
Market Enginuity

6th Man Movers

Thirty Tigers - D

Oh Boy Records - D

MC-1210220013
MC-1210220028

MC-1210220037
MC-1210220038
MC-1210220045
MC-1210220053
MC-1210220053
MC-1210220058
MC-1210220058
MC-1210220063
MC-1210220065
MC-1210220066
MC-1210220092
MC-1210220099
MCC-1210220027
MCC-1210220029
MCC-1210220033
MCC-1210220046
MCC-1210220060
MCC-1210220060
MCC-1210220061
MCC-1210220061
MCC-1210220073
MCC-1210220077
MCC-1210220080
MCC-1210220081
MCC-1210220084
MCC-1210220085
MCC-1210220088
MCC-1210220095

MCC-1210220100

CC-1210220015
CC-1210220042
CC-1210220076
IN-1210220017
IN-1210220018
IN-1210220019
IN-1210220020
IN-1210220022
IN-1210220062
IN-1210220064

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Station/carl

Contract No
7867
7576
7753
7619
7693
7880
7880
7907
7907
7906
7908
7905
7820
7878
7853
7714
7846
7692
7889
7889
7904
7904
7823
7663
7894
7891
7890
7658
7655
7819

7698

30002
30025
30030
30022
30024
30023
30021
30001
30019

30017

Date: Apr 5, 2021 10:20:09 AM MDT

Salesperson

Net Amount

Page | of 6



Date Range: from 02/01/21 to 02/28/21

Transaction Report - Net Sales Station/carl

Nashville Public Radio

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Total WNXP-FM

Printed by: 1004erob

=S

Transaction 3 Transacti

02/28/2021

Total 2/28/21

Ascension

Market Enginuity

Symphonic

Austin Peay State Univ - A
United Way of Metro Nashville
Milam's Optical Service
Senior Ride Nashville
Gardens of Babylon

Third Man Records

Children's of Alabama - A
Parnassus Books

Southern Stars

Tennessee State University
Bennett Galleries Nashville
Loan Factory

Frist Center for Visual Arts
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Tennessee Language Center
E3 Innovate

Univ of Alabama EMBA

M Capital Advisors
Community Foundation
Encompass Health Rehab
Encompass Health Rehab
Raphah Institute

Brentwood Academy
EarthMix

WKU-Center for Gifted Studies
The Nashville Show-Antiques
Corkdorks Wine,Spirits,Beer- D
Cafe Intermezzo

Univ of Tenn - CSW

Music City Doulas LLC
Hermitage Lighting Gallery
Wildwood Resort

Bennett Galleries Nashville
Druid Tree Service, Inc.
Puradigm

Market Enginuity

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham

IN-1210220070
IN-1210220074
IN-1210220086
IN-1210220094
MC-1210220007
MC-1210220008
MC-1210220009
MC-1210220025
MC-1210220026
MC-1210220031
MC-1210220041
MC-1210220049
MC-1210220054
MC-1210220055
MC-1210220071
MC-1210220075
MC-1210220082
MCC-1210220032
MCC-1210220034
MCC-1210220035
MCC-1210220047
MCC-1210220048
MCC-1210220060
MCC-1210220060
MCC-1210220069
MCC-1210220078
MCC-1210220079
MCC-1210220080
MCC-1210220084
MCC-1210220095
MCC-1210220096

MCC-1210220097

MC-1210220028
MC-1210220038

MC-1210220045
MC-1210220055
MC-1210220065
MC-1210220066
MC-1210220068
MC-1210220082

MC-1210220092

Contract No

30016
30029
30028
30015
7876
7874
7873
7851
7852
7847
7836
7833
7913
7832
7903
7897
7888
7848
7845
7843
7844
7869
7889
7889
7827
7893
7892
7894
7890
7819
7883

7882

7576
7619

7693
7832
7908
7905
7671
7888

7820

Date: Apr 5,2021 10:20:09 AM MDT

Salesperson

Net Amount

Page 2 of 6



Date Range: from 02/01/21 to 02/28/21

Transaction Report - Net Sales Station/carl

Nashville Public Radio

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction : Transaction
m

WPLN-AM

Total WPLN-AM

Printed by: 1004erob

02/28/2021

Total 2/28/21

E3 Innovate

Currey Ingram Academy
Encompass Health Rehab
Encompass Health Rehab
Raphah Institute

Dominican Campus, The
The Estuary

Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty

Corkdorks Wine,Spirits,Beer- D

Nashville Men's Health

Electronic Express

Lodestone Legal Group

Harpeth Hall School
Vanderbilt-Med. Catr MRKTG-A
Austin Peay State Univ - A
Alliant Capital Advisors, LLC
Diversified Trust

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Fanm Bureau Health Plans
Bartlett Tree Experts

Dr. Joseph DeLozier

Patterson Intellectual Pro - D
Bridgestone Americas Trust Fnd
Sail Nashville

Sustainserv

911 Commission

Stites and Harbison- D

OLIVE

Ryman Auditorium
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Orcutt | Winslow

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham
Nashville Public Radio - Misc
National Public Radio

Southern Environmental Law Cen
Ascend FCU-Agency

Ascend FCU-Agency

Kroger - A

United Way of Metro Nashville

MCC-1210220034 = 7845
MCC-1210220046 7692
MCC-1210220060 = 7889
MCC-1210220060 7889
MCC-1210220069 7827
MCC-1210220073 7823
MCC-1210220077 7663
MCC-1210220085 7658
MCC-1210220088 7655

MCC-1210220095 7819

CC-1210220010 7860
CC-1210220012 7624

CC-1210220014 | 7863
CC-1210220050 7729
CC-1210220051 7683
CC-1210220059 7771
CC-1210220090 7887
CC-1210220098 7879
IN-1210220011 7870
IN-1210220016 7865
IN-1210220021 7855
IN-1210220023 7856
IN-1210220024 7858
IN-1210220030 7628
IN-1210220036 7839
IN-1210220040 7795
IN-1210220043 7697
IN-1210220044 7835
IN-1210220052 7914
IN-1210220056 7911
IN-1210220057 7670
IN-1210220057 7670
IN-1210220067 7825
IN-1210220072 7895
IN-1210220083 7885
IN-1210220087 7822
IN-1210220089 7591
IN-1210220091 7886
IN-1210220091 7886
IN-1210220093 7868
MC-1210220007 = 7876

Contract No

Date: Apr 5, 2021 10:20:09 AM MDT

Salesperson

Net Amount

Page 3 of 6




Date Range: from 02/01/21 to 02/28/21

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction : Transactio
m

Printed by: 1004erob

Milam's Optical Service
Senior Ride Nashville

Wild Birds Unlimited

Gardens of Babylon

Third Man Records

Music City Doulas LLC
Children's of Alabama - A
Rogers, Shea & Spanos
Hermitage Lighting Gallery
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Parnassus Books

Wildwood Resort

Southern Stars

St. George's Episcopal Church
St. George's Episcopal Church
Tennessee State University
Bennett Galleries Nashville
Vanderbilt-Talented Youth
Vanderbilt-Talented Youth
Vanderbilt-Clinical Trials
Druid Tree Service, Inc.
Puradigm

Market Enginuity

Loan Factory

Frist Center for Visual Arts
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
UBS - Jana Lisle Parham
Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Nashville Rescue Mission
Tennessee Language Center
Cumberland Trust & Investment
E3 Innovate

Univ of Alabama EMBA
Currey Ingram Academy

M Capital Advisors
Community Foundation
Encompass Health Rehab
Encompass Health Rehab

OZ Arts Nashville

OZ Arts Nashville

Raphah Institute

MC-1210220008
MC-1210220009
MC-1210220013
MC-1210220025
MC-1210220026
MC-1210220028
MC-1210220031
MC-1210220037
MC-1210220038
MC-1210220039
MC-1210220041
MC-1210220045
MC-1210220049
MC-1210220053
MC-1210220053
MC-1210220054
MC-1210220055
MC-1210220058
MC-1210220058
MC-1210220063
MC-1210220065
MC-1210220066
MC-1210220068
MC-1210220071
MC-1210220075
MC-1210220082
MC-1210220092
MC-1210220099
MCC-1210220027
MCC-1210220029
MCC-1210220032
MCC-1210220033
MCC-1210220034
MCC-1210220035
MCC-1210220046
MCC-1210220047
MCC-1210220048
MCC-1210220060
MCC-1210220060
MCC-1210220061
MCC-1210220061

MCC-1210220069

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Station/carl

Contract No

7874
7873
7867
7851
7852
7576
7847
7753
7619
7500
7836
7693
7833
7880
7880
7913
7832
7907
7907
7906
7908
7905
7671
7903
7897
7888
7820
7878
7853
7714
7848
7846
7845
7843
7692
7844
7869
7889
7889
7904
7904

7827

Date: Apr 5, 2021 10:20:09 AM MDT

Salesperson

Net Amount

Page 4 of 6



Date Range: from 02/01/21 to 02/28/21

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction ; Transaction
m

Total WPLN-FM
Grand Total

Dominican Campus, The

The Estuary

Brentwood Academy

EarthMix

WKU-Center for Gifted Studies
Jewish Federation

The Nashville Show-Antiques
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'] Realty
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Corkdorks Wine,Spirits,Beer- D
Cafe Intermezzo

Univ of Tenn - CSW

Rogers Behavorial Health

MCC-1210220073
MCC-1210220077
MCC-1210220078
MCC-1210220079
MCC-1210220080
MCC-1210220081
MCC-1210220084
MCC-1210220085
MCC-1210220088
MCC-1210220095
MCC-1210220096
MCC-1210220097
MCC-1210220100

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Station/carl

Contract No

7823
7663
7893
7892
7894
7891
7890
7658
7655
7819
7883
7882
7698

Salesperson

Printed by: 1004erob

Date: Apr 5, 2021 10:20:09 AM MDT
Page 5 of 6

Net Amount





